RESOLUTION NO. 22-

	Council Relating to Funding for the Police and Fire Approved by the Voters of the City of Lee's Summit,
	ncil of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri approved sider whether the City of Lee's Summit should levy ent (1/2%) for Public Safety Purposes; and,
WHERAS, the ballot question calling fo specifically that all new funds must be utilized	r the proposed Public Safety Sales Tax provides for "Public Safety Purposes"; and,
expenditure of the resulting sales tax revenue related to the use of any new funds that m referenced above and to ensure a sustained	rency and clarity to voters regarding the intended es, the City Council desires to express its intention ay be generated by the Public Safety Sales Tax level of funding at least equal to the current (FY al Fund is assigned to both the Police and Fire
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED SUMMIT AS FOLLOWS:	D BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S
Summit that no less than \$42,000,000.00 be	ssed intent of the City Council of the City of Lee's allocated from the General Fund to the Police and should the referenced public safety sales tax be mmit, Missouri.
PASSED and ADOPTED by the City Cour day of, 2022.	ncil for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, this
ATTEST:	Mayor William A. Baird
City Clerk <i>Trisha Fowler Arcuri</i>	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	

City Attorney Brian W. Head